TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422011

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Velky IP, LLC		03/31/2017	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America	
Street Address:	700 Louisiana Street, 8th Floor	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	87058495	HALF THE PRICE AND HOLDS MORE ICE		
Serial Number:	87058490	OVER BUILT - NOT OVER PRICED		
Serial Number:	87058498	HALF THE PRICE AND KEEPS THE ICE		
Serial Number:	87072282	CS&F		
Serial Number:	87058488	WE DELIVER BIG		
Serial Number:	87072298	EXPERIENCED DELIVERED		
Serial Number:	87072292	CS&F CORPORATE SUPPORT & FULFILLMENT, LL		
Serial Number:	87072291	CS&F EXPERIENCED DELIVERED		
Serial Number:	87072289	CS&F		
Serial Number:	87058486	THE WAY TO BUY MOVING BOXES		
Serial Number:	86107864	CHEAP! CHEAP! MOVING BOXES		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2109787487 Phone:

venisa.dark@haynesboone.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Venisa Dark, Haynes and Boone LLP Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0418 900400716

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4: Dalla	Dallas, TEXAS 75219	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17997.1811_Legrand	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Venisa Dark	
SIGNATURE:	/Venisa Dark/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=2017-03-31 Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks from Velky IP to Bank of America#page1.tif source=2017-03-31 Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks from Velky IP to Bank of America#page2.tif source=2017-03-31 Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks from Velky IP to Bank of America#page3.tif source=2017-03-31 Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks from Velky IP to Bank of America#page4.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of March 31, 2017 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

16227612_1

Very inuly yours,

VELK (* IP.). I/O

Ву: Д______

James My Jacobsen

Co-Preyddent

Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Adam Rose

Senior Vice President

Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

MARK	FILING DATE	FILING NO.	REG. DATE	REG. NO.	RECORD OWNER
HALF THE PRICE AND HOLDS MORE ICE	6/2/2016	87058495	-	-	VELKY IP, LLC
OVER BUILT - NOT OVER PRICED	6/2/2016	87058490	-	-	VELKY IP, LLC
HALF THE PRICE AND KEEPS THE ICE	6/2/2016	87058498	-	-	VELKY IP, LLC
CS&F	6/15/2016	87072282	-	-	VELKY IP, LLC
WE DELIVER BIG	6/2/2016	87058488	-	-	VELKY IP, LLC
EXPERIENCED DELIVERED	6/15/2016	87072298	-	-	VELKY IP, LLC
CS&F CORPORATE SUPPORT & FULFILLMENT, LLC EXPERIENCE DELIVERED (and design)	6/15/2016	87072292	-	-	VELKY IP, LLC
CS&F EXPERIENCED DELIVERED (and design)	6/15/2016	87072291	-	-	VELKY IP, LLC
CS&F (and design)	6/15/2016	87072289	-	-	VELKY IP, LLC
THE WAY TO BUY MOVING BOXES	6/2/2016	87058486	-	-	VELKY IP, LLC
CHEAP! CHEAP! MOVING BOXES (and design)	11/1/2013	86107864	8/12/2014	4583276	VELKY IP, LLC

Schedule 1

RECORDED: 03/31/2017